08/07/2015



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB N090651-0024, (exp/g03/31/2009)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office			
103673028				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES			
WASHINGTON, UNIVERSITY OF	Internal Address: OF AMERICA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	•			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET			
Execution Date(s) 06/17/2015				
Assignment Merger	O'S ADUNCTON			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON			
Joint Research Agreement	State: VA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
14/457,801				
	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	(5. 5. 1. 2. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET	Enclosed			
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:arLINGTON	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995				
Phone Number: <u>703-696-4008</u>				
Fax Number: 703-696-6909	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
Email Address: <u>CAROL.PETROSKY@NAVY.MIL</u>				
9. Signature:	tiches 07/30/2015			
	Date			
Signature	Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **License to the United States Government**

Sign and submit the executed document to	the appropriate funding age	ncy (e.g. upload in iEdison).	•
Invention Title: CROSSLINKED ZWITTE	ERIONIC HYDROGELS		
Inventor(s): Shaoyi Jiang, Hong X	ue, Wei Yang, Louis	sa Carr	walkangan guna nagana na
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 08/12/2014	<del></del>		
Patent or Application Serial No.: 14/45	7,801		
Grant/Contract Number(s): N00014-09	-1-0137, N00014-07	-1-1036	
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (c	ountries):		
<ul> <li>at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or identified grant or contract award from</li> <li>1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable United States the invention described continuations in part, and in any and</li> <li>2. All other rights acquired by the Goregulations that are applicable to the The Government is hereby granted a application.</li> </ul>	the United States Gove e, irrevocable, paid-up lic ribed in any patent appl and all patents and re-issue wernment by reason of the ne award.	ernment. This document is conserved to practice or have practice or have practication and in any and all does granted thereon throughous above identified grant/cont	onfirmatory of: cticed for or on behalf of the ivisions, continuations, and t the world; and ract award and the laws and
Signed this 17th	day of June	, 20 15	
By Jasbir (Jesse) Kindra (Institutional Business Offici	ial)	(Signature)	•
Title Director, IP Manageme	ent	1000apa 1999Ada 1900-191	,
For UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON /		<u> </u>	
(Grantee/Contractor Orga	anization)		
At 4311 11th Ave. NE Suite 500 (Business Address)	Seattle, WA 98105		1
UW Ref: 45073.08US3			

PATENT REEL: 036333 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 08/07/2015** 

EIR Ref: 9087701-10-0003